



VILLAGE OF: Maywood
 BID DATE AND TIME: February 23, 2024 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2024 GI Alley Improvements Project
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,002,402.50

			ENGINEER'S EOC		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		MYS Incorporated		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	800	\$ 15.00	12,000.00	8.00	6,400.00	7.50	6,000.00	8.00	6,400.00	12.00	9,600.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	2,500	\$ 3.75	9,375.00	2.50	6,250.00	2.00	5,000.00	1.50	3,750.00	2.50	6,250.00
3	Garage Apron Removal	SqYd	1,200	\$ 28.00	33,600.00	15.00	18,000.00	25.00	30,000.00	16.50	19,800.00	22.50	27,000.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	275	\$ 35.50	9,762.50	17.00	4,675.00	25.00	6,875.00	22.00	6,050.00	25.00	6,875.00
5	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	SqYd	825	\$ 30.00	24,750.00	10.00	8,250.00	15.00	12,375.00	5.50	4,537.50	25.00	20,625.00
6	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	CuYd	1,600	\$ 70.00	112,000.00	55.00	88,000.00	45.00	72,000.00	67.00	107,200.00	75.00	120,000.00
7	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	250	\$ 70.00	17,500.00	55.00	13,750.00	45.00	11,250.00	67.00	16,750.00	75.00	18,750.00
8	Trench Backfill	CuYd	375	\$ 60.00	22,500.00	1.00	375.00	1.00	375.00	1.00	375.00	1.15	431.25
9	Bollards	Each	15	\$ 1,000.00	15,000.00	300.00	4,500.00	500.00	7,500.00	750.00	11,250.00	1,500.00	22,500.00
10	Rest. Depth CB, 4' Dia., Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	\$ 6,000.00	12,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00
11	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	\$ 3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,025.00	4,025.00
12	8" Dia, PVC Storm Sewer	Foot	465	\$ 125.00	58,125.00	159.00	73,935.00	165.00	76,725.00	159.00	73,935.00	182.00	84,630.00
13	Connection to Existing Sewer	Each	2	\$ 4,000.00	8,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
14	Inlet Filters	Each	3	\$ 180.00	540.00	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00	172.50	517.50
15	Inline Check Valve, 8"	Each	2	\$ 2,800.00	5,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,025.00	8,050.00
16	Concrete Curb, Type B	Foot	130	\$ 40.00	5,200.00	45.00	5,850.00	50.00	6,500.00	35.00	4,550.00	65.00	8,450.00
17	Comb Conc C&G, Ty B-6.12 (Mod)	Foot	800	\$ 48.50	38,800.00	35.00	28,000.00	35.00	28,000.00	31.00	24,800.00	50.00	40,000.00
18	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	2,500	\$ 12.50	31,250.00	9.00	22,500.00	7.50	18,750.00	7.50	18,750.00	10.50	26,250.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	SqYd	1,200	\$ 87.00	104,400.00	85.00	102,000.00	75.00	90,000.00	90.00	108,000.00	95.00	114,000.00
20	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	140	\$ 35.00	4,900.00	28.00	3,920.00	110.00	15,400.00	35.00	4,900.00	45.00	6,300.00
21	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	1,400	\$ 95.00	133,000.00	95.00	133,000.00	105.00	147,000.00	84.00	117,600.00	132.00	184,800.00
22	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	130	\$ 70.00	9,100.00	85.00	11,050.00	75.00	9,750.00	115.00	14,950.00	85.00	11,050.00
23	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Return, 8"	SqYd	185	\$ 80.00	14,800.00	92.00	17,020.00	100.00	18,500.00	150.00	27,750.00	115.00	21,275.00
24	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	175	\$ 10.00	1,750.00	7.00	1,225.00	10.00	1,750.00	15.00	2,625.00	15.00	2,625.00
25	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	315	\$ 15.00	4,725.00	10.00	3,150.00	10.00	3,150.00	12.00	3,780.00	8.00	2,520.00
26	Permeable Brick Pavers	SqYd	550	\$ 70.00	38,500.00	171.00	94,050.00	175.00	96,250.00	171.00	94,050.00	177.50	97,625.00
27	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	SqYd	1,200	\$ 50.00	60,000.00	40.00	48,000.00	48.50	58,200.00	28.50	34,200.00	65.00	78,000.00
28	WaterProof Liner	SqFt	3,000	\$ 3.00	9,000.00	2.00	6,000.00	2.50	7,500.00	0.50	1,500.00	5.00	15,000.00
29	Filter Fabric	SqYd	4,200	\$ 5.00	21,000.00	5.00	21,000.00	5.00	21,000.00	6.00	25,200.00	7.50	31,500.00
30	Aggregate Base Course, CA-7, 4"	SqYd	2,000	\$ 10.00	20,000.00	12.00	24,000.00	6.25	12,500.00	10.50	21,000.00	14.00	28,000.00
31	Aggregate Base Course, CA-1	CuYd	900	\$ 67.00	60,300.00	60.00	54,000.00	65.00	58,500.00	97.00	87,300.00	86.00	77,400.00
32	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	SqYd	1,200	\$ 15.00	18,000.00	12.00	14,400.00	15.00	18,000.00	20.00	24,000.00	22.50	27,000.00
33	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	400	\$ 10.00	4,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	22.00	8,800.00	13.05	5,220.00
34	Sodding	SqYd	400	\$ 25.00	10,000.00	15.00	6,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	25.00	10,000.00	20.70	8,280.00
35	Supplemental Watering	Unit	25	\$ 50.00	1,250.00	100.00	2,500.00	1.00	25.00	200.00	5,000.00	40.25	1,006.25
36	Tree Removal	In-Dia	25	\$ 55.00	1,375.00	120.00	3,000.00	50.00	1,250.00	100.00	2,500.00	120.75	3,018.75
37	Fence to be Removed and Replaced (502)	Foot	40	\$ 50.00	2,000.00	30.00	1,200.00	100.00	4,000.00	60.00	2,400.00	50.00	2,000.00
38	Fence to be Removed and Replaced (508)	Foot	120	\$ 65.00	7,800.00	30.00	3,600.00	55.00	6,600.00	60.00	7,200.00	50.00	6,000.00
39	Observation Well	Each	5	\$ 1,500.00	7,500.00	800.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
40	Garage Trench Drain	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	12,625.00	12,625.00	12,875.00	12,875.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	14,518.75	14,518.75
41	Informational Signage	Each	5	\$ 500.00	2,500.00	290.00	1,450.00	600.00	3,000.00	325.00	1,625.00	300.00	1,500.00
42	12" X 18" Sign Panel (Type 1)	Each	5	\$ 200.00	1,000.00	125.00	625.00	150.00	750.00	140.00	700.00	400.00	2,000.00
43	Construction Video	Unit	10	\$ 300.00	3,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	125.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	12,500.00	100.00	1,000.00
44	Traffic Control & Protection	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	30,000.00	32,200.00	32,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,550.00	19,550.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
45	Horizontal Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$1,002,402.50		\$937,950.00		\$944,050.00		\$999,677.50		\$1,220,092.50